
Sun Mar 06 MB1 7:30 - 10:00

Mon Mar 07 PEP 8:45 - 11:15

Wed Mar 09 MB1 9:00 - 11:30

Fri Feb 26 PEP 9:00 - 11:30

Sun Feb 28 MB2 7:30 - 10:00

Mon Feb 29 PEP 8:45 - 11:15 Mon Mar 14 PEP 7:00 - 9:30

Wed Mar 16 MB1 7:15 - 9:45

Fri Mar 18 PEP 7:15 - 9:45

Sun Mar 20 MB1 5:15 - 7:45

Mon Mar 21 PEP 7:00 - 9:30

Sun Mar 06 PEP 7:30 - 10:00

Mon Mar 07 MB2 9:00 - 11:30

Wed Mar 09 PEP 9:00 - 11:30

Fri Feb 26 MB2 9:00 - 11:30

Sun Feb 28 PEP 7:30 - 10:00

Mon Feb 29 MB2 9:00 - 11:30

Wed Mar 02 PEP 9:00 - 11:30

1)
3)

OVERTIME FORMAT:

If teams are tied at the end of regulation, sudden death overtime will be played unti a winner is declared.

1)  The first five (5) minutes will be played five on five;
2)  If the teams are still tied the next five (5) minutes will be played four on four;
3)  If the teams are still tied, teams will play three on three until a goal is scored.
4)  If the game remains tied and connot be concluded due to unforseen circumstances, the Elite Council in conjunction with 
Hockey Calgary will determine a tie breaking format to declare a winner.

The 1st place team will face the lowest ranking team to advance from the Quarter Final Round
Top ranked team is home for 1st game, alternate after.
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